## City of Gretna



## Notice of Public Meeting Gretna Council Monthly Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that said ordinance, was introduced at the regular meeting of the Gretna Council held February 14, 2024; copies of same were provided to the Mayor and all Council Members. The Gretna Council will consider adoption at the regular meeting scheduled for <u>March 14, 2024, at 12:00 NOON</u>, at which time a public hearing shall be held in accordance, prior to the adoption of the proposed ordinance; at which time the title of same shall be read and called for final passage; and may be adopted by an affirmative vote of a majority of the Council of the City of Gretna, State of Louisiana.

An ordinance adopting the Budget for the City of Gretna, LA for <u>Fiscal Year of Apr. 1, 2024, to Mar. 31, 2025</u>; and, to authorize the Mayor of the City of Gretna, to sign all contracts here stated within the Budget instrument, on behalf of the municipality.

/S/ NORMA J. CRUZ, LCMC
CITY CLERK
CITY OF GRETNA
STATE OF LOUISIANA